
1 Rika TEJIMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Meito Figure Skating Club 32 97.35 53.99 43.36 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3F+3T 9.50 1.38 10.883 3 2 2 3 3 2

2 3Lo 4.90 0.59 5.492 2 1 1 1 1 0

3 2A+3T+2T 8.80 0.84 9.644 3 2 1 2 2 1

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.36 3.361 2 1 1 1 2 1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.16 2.760 0 0 2 3 1 0

6 LSp3 2.40 0.34 2.742 2 1 1 1 2 1

7 3Lz 5.90 0.71 6.611 2 1 1 1 2 1

8 3F< < 4.38 X -0.56 3.82-2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2

9 3S 4.73 X -0.17 4.560 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.63 4.132 2 1 2 2 2 1

49.71 53.99

Skating Skills 1.60 5.505.75 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.25 6.00 5.25

Transitions 1.60 5.255.50 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.00

Performance 1.60 5.556.00 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.00

Composition 1.60 5.406.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.406.00 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.00

43.36

2 Sara HONDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

KYOTO DAIGO FSC 9 95.80 51.00 44.80 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz 5.90 0.24 6.140 1 0 0 0 2 1

2 2A+3T+2T 8.80 1.01 9.813 3 1 1 2 3 3

3 3Lo 4.90 0.29 5.190 0 2 0 0 2 1

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.48 3.482 2 2 1 1 2 1

5 LSp3 2.40 0.53 2.932 3 3 2 2 2 1

6 3Lz+3T<< << 7.20 -1.53 5.67-3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -1 -3

7 3S 4.73 X 0.77 5.502 2 2 1 2 2 1

8 3F! ! 5.83 X -0.64 5.19-1 -2 0 -2 -1 -1 -1

9 StSq2 2.60 0.57 3.172 2 2 2 3 3 2

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.42 3.921 1 2 1 1 2 1

48.86 51.00

Skating Skills 1.60 5.655.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.25 5.50

Transitions 1.60 5.355.25 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.00

Performance 1.60 5.756.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.25 5.25

Composition 1.60 5.605.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.655.75 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.25 5.25

44.80
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3 NONOKA ISE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

23 83.16 45.00 38.16 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.47 7.672 0 1 1 0 2 0

2 3S+2T+2Lo< < 6.88 -0.43 6.450 -1 -1 -1 -2 0 -2

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.36 3.363 1 1 1 1 2 1

4 3F 5.30 0.32 5.622 0 1 0 0 1 1

5 LSp3 2.40 0.19 2.591 1 1 1 0 2 0

6 3Lo< < 3.68 -0.44 3.24-1 -2 -1 -1 -2 0 -1

7 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.962 1 1 1 1 1 1

8 CCoSp4 3.50 0.28 3.781 0 1 1 1 2 -1

9 StSq2 2.60 0.31 2.912 1 1 1 1 2 1

10 3S 4.73 X 0.69 5.424 1 1 1 3 2 1

42.92 45.00

Skating Skills 1.60 4.654.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.25

Transitions 1.60 4.504.25 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.00

Performance 1.60 5.055.50 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.755.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.905.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75

38.16

Costume/Prop violation: (2 of 8)

4 Momoka HATASAKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Meijijingugaien FSC 31 80.21 39.73 40.48 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+3T<< << 5.50 -1.09 4.41-2 -3 -1 -3 -3 -2 -3

2 3Lz< < 4.43 -0.98 3.45-2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -3

3 3F! ! 5.30 -0.64 4.66-1 -2 1 -2 -1 -1 -1

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.18 3.182 1 1 0 0 1 0

5 StSq2 2.60 0.68 3.282 2 3 3 3 3 2

6 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1.871 1 1 1 1 1 0

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.84 4.342 3 2 2 3 3 2

8 3S 4.73 X 0.43 5.161 1 1 1 1 2 0

9 2A+2T+2Lo< < 6.47 X -0.33 6.14-2 0 -1 -1 -2 0 -1

10 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.241 3 3 2 2 2 1

39.93 39.73

Skating Skills 1.60 5.105.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.25 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.805.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.00

Performance 1.60 5.155.00 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.50 4.50

Composition 1.60 5.055.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.50 5.25 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.205.25 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.50 4.75

40.48
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5 Juria TAMURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Orion FSC 16 80.17 39.05 41.12 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+3T<+2T < 10.35 -0.94 9.41-2 -2 -1 -2 -2 0 -1

2 3Lz< < 4.43 -0.89 3.54-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.991 2 1 2 2 1 1

4 StSq4 3.90 0.78 4.682 2 2 2 2 3 2

5 3S 4.30 0.60 4.902 2 2 -2 1 1 1

6 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.51 1.19-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -4

7 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.603 1 2 2 2 3 1

8 1Fe e 0.42 X -0.12 0.30-3 -4 -3 -3 -3 -4 -3

9 2A+3T<< << 5.06 X -0.86 4.20-3 -2 -3 -3 -1 -2 -3

10 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.242 2 2 2 1 3 2

39.36 39.05

Skating Skills 1.60 5.355.25 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25

Transitions 1.60 4.854.75 4.25 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.00 4.75

Performance 1.60 5.104.75 4.50 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.00

Composition 1.60 5.205.00 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.205.25 4.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00

41.12

6 MAYU TAKASAGO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Sichizun Club 19 78.37 40.21 38.16 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2A+SEQ 6.00 0.50 6.503 1 2 1 1 1 0

2 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 1 2 3 3 1

3 StSq3 3.30 0.46 3.763 2 1 1 1 2 1

4 2F! ! 1.80 0.00 1.801 0 0 0 0 -1 0

5 LSp3 2.40 0.62 3.023 3 2 2 3 3 1

6 2Lz 2.10 0.25 2.352 0 2 1 1 1 1

7 2Lo 1.70 0.14 1.842 1 0 1 1 0 1

8 3T+2T+2Lo 7.92 X 0.34 8.262 0 1 1 1 1 -1

9 3S 4.73 X 0.43 5.162 1 1 1 1 1 0

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.42 3.922 2 1 1 1 1 0

36.45 40.21

Skating Skills 1.60 5.005.00 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.504.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.955.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.655.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.755.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.25

38.16

National Novice
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7 Azusa TANAKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

KYOTO DAIGO FSC 11 77.09 35.61 42.48 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge   REP Jump repetition

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz 5.90 -2.95 2.95-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3F! ! 5.30 0.00 5.301 0 0 -1 0 0 0

3 2S<< << 0.40 -0.20 0.20-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 FSSp3 2.60 0.47 3.072 2 1 2 2 3 1

5 LSp4 2.70 0.70 3.403 2 3 2 3 3 2

6 2A+3T< < 6.45 -0.33 6.12-1 -1 -1 -1 1 -1 -1

7 3Lz+REP 4.54 X 0.12 4.660 2 1 -1 -2 0 1

8 2Lo 1.87 X -0.24 1.63-1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1

9 StSq3 3.30 0.92 4.222 3 2 3 3 3 3

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.062 2 1 1 2 3 1

36.56 35.61

Skating Skills 1.60 5.555.00 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.75

Transitions 1.60 5.204.75 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25

Performance 1.60 5.054.50 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.00

Composition 1.60 5.355.00 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.405.25 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.50

42.48

Falls:  -1.00

8 Sae SHIMIZU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

OSAKA SKATING CLUB 18 73.93 37.69 36.24 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz! ! 5.90 -2.71 3.19-5 -4 -5 -5 -3 -4 -5

2 3Lz!+2T ! 7.20 -0.94 6.26-1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1

3 LSp4 2.70 0.92 3.624 4 3 2 3 4 3

4 StSq4 3.90 0.47 4.371 2 1 1 1 3 1

5 2A+3T<< << 4.60 -0.99 3.61-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

6 FSSp4 3.00 0.24 3.241 0 1 1 1 1 -1

7 3F 5.30 -0.53 4.77-2 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

8 3Lo<< << 1.87 X -0.78 1.09-5 -4 -5 -5 -5 -3 -4

9 2A 3.63 X 0.13 3.761 0 1 0 0 1 -3

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.28 3.781 1 1 0 0 2 1

41.60 37.69

Skating Skills 1.60 4.704.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.25

Transitions 1.60 4.354.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.554.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.554.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.505.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.00

36.24

National Novice

Osaka

Oct. 19-21, 2018
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9 Yui Kuboyama

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

22 70.74 34.10 36.64 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S 4.30 0.52 4.822 1 1 1 1 2 1

2 3T< < 3.15 -0.51 2.64-2 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2

3 2A 3.30 -0.59 2.71-1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.42 3.422 1 1 1 2 3 1

5 StSq1 1.80 0.18 1.981 1 1 1 1 2 0

6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.42 3.422 2 1 1 2 1 1

7 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.13 1.97-1 0 -1 -1 1 -1 0

8 2Lo+2A+SEQ 4.40 X 0.20 4.602 0 1 1 1 0 0

9 2F+2T+2Lo 5.28 X 0.07 5.351 0 1 1 0 0 -1

10 LSp4 2.70 0.49 3.191 2 1 2 3 3 1

33.03 34.10

Skating Skills 1.60 4.604.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.354.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.704.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.604.75 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.655.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.25

36.64

10 MIU TANAKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Kansai univ.Kaisers Fsc 24 70.28 32.86 37.92 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3T< < 3.15 -1.58 1.57-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A+2T+2T 5.90 0.33 6.233 0 1 1 1 1 1

3 2A 3.30 0.40 3.702 1 1 1 0 1 2

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.302 1 1 1 1 1 1

5 LSp3 2.40 0.62 3.022 3 3 3 4 2 2

6 2Lz!+2Lo ! 3.80 -0.08 3.720 0 -1 -1 1 -1 0

7 2F 1.98 X 0.25 2.233 1 1 2 1 1 2

8 2Lo 1.87 X 0.14 2.012 1 2 1 0 0 0

9 StSq2 2.60 0.42 3.023 2 1 2 1 2 1

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.062 2 1 1 2 2 1

31.50 32.86

Skating Skills 1.60 4.705.25 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25

Transitions 1.60 4.504.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.855.50 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.755.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.905.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.75

37.92

Falls:  -0.50

National Novice

Osaka

Oct. 19-21, 2018
Version:2018.36.1018.644
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11 NONOKA  SHOZEN

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

hachinohe fsc 34 69.66 34.14 35.52 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2A+SEQ 6.08 0.34 6.421 0 1 1 1 1 0

2 2F 1.80 0.11 1.912 1 1 0 0 1 0

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 2 1 1 1 1 0

4 2A+3T<<+2T << 5.90 -0.99 4.91-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -4

5 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 1.89-1 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 -1

6 LSp2 1.90 0.23 2.132 1 1 1 2 1 0

7 StSq1 1.80 0.18 1.980 1 2 1 1 1 1

8 3T 4.62 X 0.42 5.042 1 1 1 1 1 1

9 3Lo< < 4.05 X -0.74 3.31-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

10 FSSp3 2.60 0.10 2.701 0 0 0 1 1 0

34.35 34.14

Skating Skills 1.60 4.604.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.00

Transitions 1.60 4.254.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.554.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.354.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.454.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25

35.52

12 YUKA HIBI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

SEIBU HIGASHIFUSHIMI 7 69.29 32.41 36.88 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T< < 3.15 -0.63 2.52-2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2

2 2A 3.30 0.00 3.301 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 2F 1.80 0.14 1.941 1 1 1 1 0 0

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 2 1 1 1 0 1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.122 2 2 2 3 2 2

6 2A 3.30 0.13 3.431 0 1 0 0 0 1

7 2Lz!+2T+2T ! 5.17 X -0.25 4.92-1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1

8 2Lo+2Lo< < 3.28 X -0.34 2.94-2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2

9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.42 3.921 2 1 1 1 2 1

10 LSp4 2.70 0.32 3.021 1 2 1 1 2 1

31.80 32.41

Skating Skills 1.60 4.504.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.304.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.604.50 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.704.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.955.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00

36.88

National Novice

Osaka

Oct. 19-21, 2018
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13 Yura Nakai

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

35 68.73 32.41 36.32 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S< < 3.23 -0.65 2.58-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -3

2 2F+2T 3.10 0.04 3.142 0 0 0 0 1 0

3 StSq3 3.30 0.46 3.761 2 0 0 3 2 2

4 LSp4 2.70 0.11 2.811 1 0 0 0 1 0

5 2Lo 1.70 0.20 1.902 1 1 1 1 1 2

6 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.25 1.85-1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 0

7 FSSp3 2.60 0.21 2.811 1 1 0 3 0 1

8 2A+2T+2Lo< < 6.47 X -0.66 5.81-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

9 2A 3.63 X 0.13 3.761 0 0 0 0 1 1

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.991 2 0 1 2 2 1

32.33 32.41

Skating Skills 1.60 4.554.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.354.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.604.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.554.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.654.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 5.00 4.50

36.32

14 Chisato ITO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

OSAKA SKATING CLUB 14 68.42 34.50 33.92 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S< < 3.23 -0.58 2.65-2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2

2 3T 4.20 0.00 4.200 0 1 0 0 0 0

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.062 2 2 1 1 2 1

4 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.641 1 1 1 1 1 0

5 2A 3.30 0.00 3.301 0 0 0 0 0 -1

6 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1.871 0 1 1 1 1 1

7 2Lz+2T+2Lo 5.61 X 0.17 5.782 1 1 1 1 0 0

8 2F!+2T ! 3.41 X -0.11 3.300 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 0

9 FSSp4 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 1 0 0 -1 0

10 StSq3 3.30 0.40 3.701 1 1 0 2 3 1

33.65 34.50

Skating Skills 1.60 4.504.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.00

Transitions 1.60 4.104.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 3.75 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.254.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.75 3.50 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.204.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.154.50 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00

33.92

National Novice

Osaka

Oct. 19-21, 2018
Version:2018.36.1018.644

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Novice A Ladies
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15 Chiduru GOTOU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Grand Prix Tokai Club 33 67.92 33.36 34.56 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2A+SEQ 6.08 0.00 6.082 0 0 0 0 0 -1

2 3S 4.30 0.00 4.301 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.06 3.061 1 0 0 0 0 0

4 2Lz 2.10 -0.04 2.060 0 0 0 -1 0 -1

5 2A+2T<<+2Lo << 5.40 -1.06 4.34-4 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -4

6 2Lo 1.87 X 0.03 1.901 1 0 0 0 0 0

7 LSp4 2.70 0.38 3.082 2 1 1 1 2 1

8 2F 1.98 X 0.04 2.023 0 0 0 0 0 1

9 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 1 0 0

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.42 3.923 2 0 1 1 1 1

33.53 33.36

Skating Skills 1.60 4.404.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.00

Transitions 1.60 4.104.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.00 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.404.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.254.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.454.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25

34.56

16 Ui TEZUKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Kansai univ.Kaisers Fsc 4 67.80 32.14 36.16 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3Lz< < 4.43 -0.80 3.63-2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 3S< < 3.23 -1.62 1.61-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2A+2T 4.60 0.07 4.671 0 1 0 0 0 0

4 FSSp3 2.60 0.31 2.911 2 1 1 1 2 1

5 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.242 3 2 2 2 2 1

6 2A 3.30 -0.53 2.77-2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -3

7 3F<< << 1.98 X -0.58 1.40-4 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -4

8 2Lo+2Lo<+2T < 4.71 X -0.34 4.37-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3

9 StSq3 3.30 0.46 3.761 2 1 0 2 2 1

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.28 3.780 2 2 0 1 1 -1

34.35 32.14

Skating Skills 1.60 4.804.50 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.454.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.454.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.504.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.404.25 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.50

36.16

Falls:  -0.50

National Novice

Osaka

Oct. 19-21, 2018
Version:2018.36.1018.644

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Novice A Ladies
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17 NOA HOZUMI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Meijijingugaien FSC 28 67.46 29.02 39.44 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S+2T+2Lo< < 6.88 -0.43 6.450 -2 -1 -1 -2 0 -1

2 1A 1.10 0.00 1.100 0 0 0 0 0 2

3 LSp4 2.70 0.81 3.512 4 2 3 4 4 2

4 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.85 0.85-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 StSq2 2.60 0.57 3.172 3 2 2 1 3 2

6 3S< < 3.23 -0.39 2.84-1 -2 -1 -1 -2 0 -1

7 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -0.29 2.02-1 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2

8 2F+2A<<+SEQ << 2.55 X -0.90 1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 FSSp3 2.60 0.42 3.022 2 2 2 1 1 1

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.91 4.413 2 3 2 3 3 1

29.17 29.02

Skating Skills 1.60 5.155.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.00

Transitions 1.60 4.654.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.50

Performance 1.60 4.804.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.50 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.905.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.155.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.50 5.50 5.00

39.44

Falls:  -1.00

18 AYU TERASHIMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

OSAKA SKATING CLUB 26 67.19 30.79 36.40 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A+2T 4.60 0.13 4.732 0 0 0 1 1 0

2 3S 4.30 0.00 4.301 -1 0 0 0 1 -1

3 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.861 0 1 1 1 2 1

4 2A 3.30 0.26 3.561 0 0 1 1 1 1

5 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.17 1.93-1 -1 1 -1 0 -1 -1

6 LSp2 1.90 -0.11 1.79-1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -2

7 StSq1 1.80 0.14 1.940 1 1 1 0 1 1

8 2Lo+1Eu+2F 4.40 X 0.00 4.401 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 2F 1.98 X 0.18 2.161 1 1 1 1 1 1

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.12 3.121 0 0 0 0 1 1

29.98 30.79

Skating Skills 1.60 4.554.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.354.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.604.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.604.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.654.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75

36.40

National Novice

Osaka

Oct. 19-21, 2018
Version:2018.36.1018.644

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Novice A Ladies
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19 YURINA OKUNO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Meijijingugaien FSC 2 66.43 30.69 36.24 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2A+2T+2Lo 6.30 0.53 6.832 2 1 1 3 2 1

2 2Lo 1.70 0.10 1.801 1 1 1 0 0 0

3 3T<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 2 1 0 3 1 0

5 3S<< << 1.30 -0.57 0.73-5 -4 -4 -5 -5 -3 -4

6 FSSp4 3.00 0.48 3.482 2 1 1 3 2 1

7 StSq2 2.60 0.36 2.962 2 1 1 1 1 2

8 2Lz!+2A+SEQ ! 4.75 X 0.13 4.881 0 0 -1 1 1 0

9 2F 1.98 X 0.18 2.161 1 1 1 2 1 0

10 LSp4 2.70 0.65 3.352 3 2 2 3 3 1

29.13 30.69

Skating Skills 1.60 4.604.50 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00

Transitions 1.60 4.404.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.75

Performance 1.60 4.604.50 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.75

Composition 1.60 4.504.50 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.554.50 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 5.00

36.24

Falls:  -0.50

20 Nana MURAOKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

17 66.27 31.39 34.88 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lo 1.70 0.07 1.772 1 0 0 0 1 0

2 2A 3.30 0.26 3.562 1 1 0 0 2 0

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.11 2.910 1 1 0 0 1 0

4 StSq3 3.30 0.13 3.430 1 0 0 1 2 -1

5 2F 1.80 0.14 1.943 1 1 1 0 1 0

6 SSp4 2.50 0.40 2.902 1 1 2 2 3 0

7 3T 4.20 0.17 4.372 0 1 0 0 1 0

8 3T<+2T+2Lo< < 6.30 X -1.26 5.04-4 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4

9 2Lze+1A+SEQ e 2.35 X -0.66 1.69-3 -4 -5 -5 -5 -3 -4

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.28 3.782 1 1 0 0 1 1

31.75 31.39

Skating Skills 1.60 4.554.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00

Transitions 1.60 4.204.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.354.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.304.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.404.50 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00

34.88

National Novice

Osaka

Oct. 19-21, 2018
Version:2018.36.1018.644

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Novice A Ladies
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21 Mao Teduka

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

1 66.18 31.14 35.04 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S< < 3.23 -0.58 2.65-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1

2 2A 3.30 0.46 3.762 1 1 1 1 2 2

3 2Lo 1.70 0.14 1.843 0 1 1 1 1 0

4 LSp3 2.40 0.82 3.224 4 2 2 4 4 3

5 2F 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 2A 3.63 X -1.52 2.11-4 -4 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5

7 FSSp4 3.00 0.72 3.723 3 2 1 3 2 2

8 StSq2 2.60 0.21 2.811 1 1 0 0 1 1

9 2Lz+2T+2T 5.17 X 0.00 5.170 0 1 0 0 0 0

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.062 2 1 0 2 2 1

30.33 31.14

Skating Skills 1.60 4.454.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.254.50 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.404.75 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.304.75 4.75 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.504.50 4.75 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.75 4.50

35.04

22 Hono SEGAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

SENDAI FSC 12 65.76 33.04 32.72 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S 4.30 -1.38 2.92-3 -3 -4 -3 -3 -3 -4

2 FSSp4 3.00 0.36 3.362 1 1 1 1 -1 2

3 2A 3.30 0.13 3.432 0 1 0 0 0 1

4 LSp4 2.70 0.38 3.081 2 1 1 2 2 1

5 2A 3.30 0.00 3.301 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 2Lz 2.10 0.04 2.141 0 0 0 -1 0 1

7 StSq2 2.60 0.10 2.701 0 1 0 1 0 0

8 2F!+2T+2Lo ! 5.28 X -0.25 5.03-1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1

9 2Lo+2T 3.30 X 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.28 3.781 0 1 1 1 1 0

33.38 33.04

Skating Skills 1.60 4.104.25 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.00

Transitions 1.60 3.904.00 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.25 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.204.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 3.50 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.054.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.50 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.204.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25

32.72

National Novice

Osaka

Oct. 19-21, 2018
Version:2018.36.1018.644

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Novice A Ladies
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23 NODOKA  TANEICHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

hachinohe fsc 15 64.72 31.12 33.60 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.07 3.371 0 0 0 0 0 1

2 3T+2T+2Lo 7.20 -0.92 6.28-3 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -3

3 2Lo+1A+SEQ 2.24 -0.54 1.70-2 -2 -4 -3 -2 -5 -5

4 LSp3 2.40 0.10 2.500 1 1 0 0 2 -1

5 3T 4.20 0.17 4.372 1 0 0 1 0 0

6 2F! ! 1.98 X -0.14 1.84-1 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 0

7 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -0.17 2.140 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 -1

8 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.302 1 1 1 1 1 0

9 StSq1 1.80 0.04 1.841 0 0 0 0 1 0

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.28 3.780 1 0 1 3 2 0

31.93 31.12

Skating Skills 1.60 4.454.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50

Transitions 1.60 4.004.25 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.50 3.75 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.204.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.154.25 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.75 3.75 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.204.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.00

33.60

24 Saki  TAGUCHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Meito Figure Skating Club 5 63.86 29.86 34.00 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A+2T+2Lo 6.30 0.20 6.501 1 1 0 0 2 0

2 CCoSp4 3.50 0.42 3.922 1 1 1 1 2 0

3 FSSp3 2.60 0.05 2.651 0 1 0 0 0 -1

4 3T<< << 1.30 -0.42 0.88-3 -4 -3 -3 -3 -3 -4

5 2A 3.30 0.33 3.632 1 1 1 1 1 0

6 2Lo 1.70 0.03 1.730 0 1 0 0 1 0

7 2F+2T 3.41 X 0.04 3.451 0 0 0 1 0 0

8 2Lze e 1.74 X -0.47 1.27-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -4

9 StSq2 2.60 0.10 2.700 0 1 0 1 1 0

10 LSp4 2.70 0.43 3.132 2 2 1 0 2 1

29.15 29.86

Skating Skills 1.60 4.354.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.00

Transitions 1.60 4.154.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.204.00 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.254.00 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.304.00 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 3.75

34.00

National Novice

Osaka

Oct. 19-21, 2018
Version:2018.36.1018.644

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Novice A Ladies
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25 Jessica  Wako  KIMURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

29 62.83 28.13 35.20 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e Wrong edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3T< < 3.15 -1.58 1.57-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 CCoSp4 3.50 0.42 3.921 1 2 1 1 2 1

3 2Lze e 1.58 -0.44 1.14-3 -3 -3 -3 -1 -2 -3

4 1Lo 0.50 -0.01 0.49-1 0 0 -1 0 0 0

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.24 3.242 0 0 0 2 2 0

6 2F 1.80 0.22 2.022 1 1 1 2 1 0

7 3T<+2T+2Lo < 6.77 X -0.57 6.20-2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2

8 2A+2A+SEQ 5.81 X 0.20 6.013 1 1 0 0 1 0

9 StSq1 1.80 0.18 1.980 1 2 1 1 2 0

10 LSp1 1.50 0.06 1.560 0 1 1 0 1 0

29.41 28.13

Skating Skills 1.60 4.504.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.00

Transitions 1.60 4.154.25 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.00 3.50

Performance 1.60 4.404.25 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.404.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.00 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.554.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.00

35.20

Costume/Prop violation: (3 of 8)

Falls:  -0.50

26 Akina MIYAZAKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Grand Prix Tokai Club 8 62.20 28.94 33.76 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.85 0.85-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3T<+2T+2Lo < 6.15 -0.82 5.33-3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -5

3 2F 1.80 0.11 1.911 1 0 0 1 1 0

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.302 0 1 1 1 2 0

5 StSq2 2.60 0.16 2.761 1 0 0 1 2 0

6 2A 3.30 -1.32 1.98-4 -3 -4 -4 -4 -5 -4

7 LSp4 2.70 0.27 2.971 1 1 1 1 1 1

8 3T<+2T < 4.90 X -0.69 4.21-2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2

9 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -0.25 2.06-1 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 -2

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.07 3.571 0 0 0 0 1 0

31.96 28.94

Skating Skills 1.60 4.504.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25

Transitions 1.60 4.104.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.00 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.204.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 3.75

Composition 1.60 4.104.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.204.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00

33.76

Falls:  -0.50

National Novice

Osaka

Oct. 19-21, 2018
Version:2018.36.1018.644

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Novice A Ladies
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27 Mao SAKAMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Hyogo Nishinomiya F.S.C. 30 61.70 27.14 34.56 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A+2T 4.60 0.20 4.801 0 1 0 0 1 1

2 3T<< << 1.30 -0.62 0.68-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4 -4

3 2A 3.30 0.13 3.431 1 1 0 0 0 0

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.42 3.422 2 1 1 2 1 1

5 LSp4 2.70 0.65 3.352 2 2 3 3 3 2

6 2F+1Eu<<+2S << 3.10 -0.54 2.56-3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -4

7 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.870 0 0 0 0 0 1

8 2Lze e 1.74 X -0.47 1.27-3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -4

9 StSq1 1.80 0.18 1.981 1 1 1 1 0 1

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.28 3.782 1 0 1 1 1 0

26.91 27.14

Skating Skills 1.60 4.604.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.00

Transitions 1.60 4.154.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 3.75 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.304.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.304.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.00 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.254.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00

34.56

28 YUKI SATO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

13 61.64 27.58 34.56 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e Wrong edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 -0.07 3.230 -1 0 0 0 0 -2

2 3S< < 3.23 -1.62 1.61-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.48 3.482 1 1 2 2 2 0

4 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.860 1 1 1 1 3 1

5 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 LSp4 2.70 0.43 3.131 1 2 1 3 3 1

7 2Lz<<e e 0.45 -0.23 0.22-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 2F+2T+2Lo<< << 3.96 X -0.90 3.06-4 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 2A+2T 5.06 X -0.07 4.99-1 0 0 0 0 0 -1

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.302 1 1 1 0 2 -1

29.00 27.58

Skating Skills 1.60 4.504.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25

Transitions 1.60 4.104.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.354.00 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.254.00 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.404.00 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.00

34.56

Falls:  -0.50

National Novice

Osaka

Oct. 19-21, 2018
Version:2018.36.1018.644

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Novice A Ladies
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29 MAO NAKANO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Musashino FSC 21 60.37 27.27 33.60 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3T 4.20 0.42 4.622 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 2F+2A+SEQ 4.08 0.26 4.342 0 1 1 1 1 -1

3 StSq1 1.80 0.04 1.842 0 0 0 1 0 -1

4 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.600 1 0 0 0 0 0

5 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 2Lo 1.70 0.07 1.771 1 0 0 1 0 0

7 3T<+2T+2Lo< < 6.30 X -1.32 4.98-5 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4 -5

8 LSp3 2.40 0.05 2.450 1 0 0 0 1 0

9 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -0.29 2.02-1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2

10 CCoSp1 2.00 0.00 2.000 -1 0 0 0 1 0

28.69 27.27

Skating Skills 1.60 4.404.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.00

Transitions 1.60 4.004.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.50

Performance 1.60 4.204.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 3.75

Composition 1.60 4.154.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.254.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.00

33.60

Falls:  -0.50

30 miyu yunoki

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Obihiro FSC 20 60.22 23.28 37.44 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3T 4.20 -2.10 2.10-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2T 1.30 0.00 1.300 -1 0 0 0 0 0

3 2F+2A+SEQ 4.08 -1.52 2.56-4 -3 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.49 3.992 2 1 1 0 2 1

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.18 3.181 0 0 1 0 2 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.47 3.073 1 1 2 1 3 2

7 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1.872 0 1 0 2 1 1

8 1A 1.21 X 0.00 1.210 0 0 0 0 0 -1

9 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -1.05 1.26-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 LSp3 2.40 0.34 2.742 1 1 1 2 2 0

26.30 23.28

Skating Skills 1.60 4.854.75 4.50 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.25

Transitions 1.60 4.404.50 4.00 4.25 5.00 4.75 4.50 4.00

Performance 1.60 4.504.00 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.805.00 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.854.75 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.75 5.25 4.75

37.44

Falls:  -0.50

National Novice

Osaka

Oct. 19-21, 2018
Version:2018.36.1018.644

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Novice A Ladies
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31 KOYUKI  YOKOTA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

6 60.14 26.96 33.68 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2A+2T 4.60 0.40 5.002 1 1 1 1 2 1

2 FSSp4 3.00 0.66 3.663 2 2 2 2 3 1

3 3T< < 3.15 -1.58 1.57-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 LSp2 1.90 0.04 1.940 1 0 0 0 1 -1

5 StSq1 1.80 0.04 1.840 0 1 0 0 1 0

6 2S<< << 0.40 -0.20 0.20-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.25 1.85-1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1

8 2Lo+2A+SEQ 4.40 X 0.46 4.863 0 1 1 1 2 2

9 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 1 0 0 0 0

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.56 4.062 2 1 2 1 2 1

26.83 26.96

Skating Skills 1.60 4.404.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.00

Transitions 1.60 4.054.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.204.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 3.75

Composition 1.60 4.154.00 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.254.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.00

33.68

Falls:  -0.50

32 Yuki NUMATA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

KOSE Shinyokohama prince 25 57.95 22.61 35.84 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A< < 2.48 -0.50 1.98-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1

3 2F 1.80 0.04 1.842 1 0 0 0 0 0

4 LSp3 2.40 0.43 2.832 2 2 1 2 3 1

5 2Lz!+2T ! 3.40 -0.21 3.19-1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 0

6 2A<+2T<+2Lo< < 5.21 X -1.24 3.97-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.601 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 StSqB 1.50 0.06 1.560 1 0 0 1 2 0

9 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.870 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 CCoSp1 2.00 0.12 2.121 1 0 0 0 1 1

24.56 22.61

Skating Skills 1.60 4.554.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.25

Transitions 1.60 4.304.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25

Performance 1.60 4.454.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.454.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.654.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.50

35.84

Falls:  -0.50

National Novice

Osaka

Oct. 19-21, 2018
Version:2018.36.1018.644
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33 ARISA IBUKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

10 56.74 22.68 34.56 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e Wrong edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 StSq1 1.80 0.14 1.940 0 1 0 3 3 0

2 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 3Lz<< << 2.10 -0.80 1.30-4 -3 -3 -4 -3 -5 -5

4 2Fe+2T< e 2.33 -0.68 1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.21 3.712 1 1 0 0 1 0

7 3T< < 3.47 X -0.95 2.52-2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

8 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 1 3 0 1

9 2A<+2T < 4.16 X -0.50 3.66-2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2

10 LSp3 2.40 0.29 2.692 1 1 1 1 2 1

25.36 22.68

Skating Skills 1.60 4.454.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25

Transitions 1.60 4.054.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.304.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00

Composition 1.60 4.354.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.454.25 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50

34.56

Falls:  -0.50

34 Hinaki SATO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Makomanai FSC 3 55.96 23.32 32.64 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   * Invalid element   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 LSp4 2.70 0.32 3.021 1 1 1 2 3 1

2 2A 3.30 -1.32 1.98-4 -4 -4 -4 -4 -3 -4

3 1S 0.40 -0.01 0.39-1 -1 0 0 0 0 0

4 2Lze e 1.58 -0.47 1.11-3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.302 1 1 1 3 0 0

6 2A+2T 4.60 0.00 4.601 0 0 0 0 0 -1

7 2Lze* * 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - - - -

8 CCoSp3 3.00 0.12 3.120 1 0 0 1 1 -1

9 StSq1 1.80 0.04 1.84-1 1 1 0 0 0 0

10 2F+2T+1Lo 3.96 X 0.00 3.960 0 0 0 0 0 0

24.34 23.32

Skating Skills 1.60 4.254.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.25

Transitions 1.60 3.853.75 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.00 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.053.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 3.75

Composition 1.60 4.103.50 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.153.50 4.50 4.25 3.50 4.50 4.50 4.00

32.64

National Novice

Osaka

Oct. 19-21, 2018
Version:2018.36.1018.644
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35 Rira NISHIKAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

KOSE Shinyokohama prince 27 55.19 20.95 34.24 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T<+2A+SEQ < 5.16 -1.65 3.51-5 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2F 1.80 0.00 1.801 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 2A 3.30 0.33 3.632 1 1 1 1 1 0

4 2Lo 1.70 0.03 1.732 1 0 0 0 0 0

5 FSSp2 2.30 0.32 2.623 2 1 1 2 1 0

6 StSq1 1.80 0.00 1.801 0 0 0 0 0 -1

7 LSp1 1.50 0.09 1.591 0 1 0 1 1 -1

8 1Lz 0.66 X -0.29 0.37-4 -3 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 3S<< << 1.43 X -0.65 0.78-5 -4 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.12 3.120 1 0 0 1 1 0

22.65 20.95

Skating Skills 1.60 4.454.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00

Transitions 1.60 4.154.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75

Performance 1.60 4.254.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 3.75

Composition 1.60 4.254.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.304.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.00

34.24

National Novice

Osaka

Oct. 19-21, 2018
Version:2018.36.1018.644
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